
All AHS GSS members are invited to join 
these telephone town halls to discuss the 
outrageous proposals AHS presented at the 
bargaining table

Alberta Health Services wants General 
Support Services members to take four 
years of 0% wage increases. They say this 
is a fair deal because they are offering 
“employment security” in exchange, but this 
is a bogus proposal that would not actually 
protect GSS jobs!

AHS tabled this insulting package of 
proposals during our bargaining meetings 
on March 24th and 25th. Read the full 
bargaining update on aupe.org.

Your AHS GSS negotiating team is hosting 
Telephone Town Halls for all AHS General 
Support Services members in response to 
AHS’s proposals.
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ALBERTA HEALTH SERVICES (AHS)
LOCALS: 054, 056, 057, 058, 095 & LAMONT HEALTH CARE CENTRE GSS 
GENERAL SUPPORT SERVICES

BARGAINING
UPDATE

APRIL 1, 2022

AHS General Support Services 
Telephone Town Halls:  
7 PM — April 6, 7, 8

AHS GSS NEGOTIATING TEAM
Local 054
Julie Woodford juliew.chp006@gmail.com
Charity Hill (A) charity.johanson@gmail.com

Local 056
Tammy Lanktree local56.bargaining@outlook.com
Juanita Cozicar (A) jcozicar@telus.net 

Local 057
Wendy Kicia wendykicia@hotmail.com 
Janice Drader (A) draderjanice@gmail.com

Local 058
Anton Schindler waterdude69@gmail.com
Dave Ibach (A) dl322j@gmail.com

Local 095
James Sullivan sullivanlocal95@gmail.com 
Anna Silva (A) a.silva100@outlook.com

Lamont Health Care Centre GSS
Carol Palichuk carolpalichuk@hotmail.com

AUPE RESOURCE STAFF
Chris Dickson Lead Negotiator
c.dickson@aupe.org
Jason Rattray Negotiator
j.rattray@aupe.org
Kate Robinson Negotiator
k.robinson@aupe.org
Tracy Noble Edmonton-North Organizer
t.noble@aupe.org 
Margaret Kapuwa Central Organizer
m.kapuwa@aupe.org
Jaime Urbina Calgary-South Organizer
j.urbina@aupe.org
Alexander Delorme Communications
a.delorme@aupe.org

Wednesday, April 6
7:00 p.m. to 8:30 p.m.

Thursday, April 7
7:00 p.m. to 8:30 p.m.

Friday, April 8
7:00 p.m. to 8:30 p.m.

AHS GSS members will be called each 
evening to participate.

Make sure we call the right phone number! 
Please register for the town hall you would 
like to attend at https://vekeo.com/aupe/

Join us to ask questions about bargaining 
and how we can fight back against AHS’s 
proposals.

Please contact a member of your 
negotiating team or AUPE Resource Staff if 
you have any questions.
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